OTHER ATM DEED		CIAL COPY	:
QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY		96573932	
5 Izantolo Biritolori			
AIL TO: JAMES A. WOTAL, ATTORNEY			i i de la companya di santa d
510 NORTH PLUM GROVE ROAD			
PALATINE, IL 60067			
	J	. DEPT-01 RECURDING	\$27.50
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:		. T40008 TRAN 1903 07/	
LARRY A. KRAMER		→ #4278 ‡ IR ★→ P COOK COUNTY RECORD	
Unit 14G 2020 Lincoln Park West	#	RECORDER'S STAMP	
Chicago, IL 60614			
0-			
THE GRANTORS) LARRY A. KRAMER	l. marri	led to MICHELLE A. HEFELE KRAMER,	
of the City of Chicago	C	county of Cook State of Illinoi	8
for and in consideration of Ten & 00/100)() **************	DOLLARS
and other good and valuable considerations in ha	and paid,	KRAMER and MICHELLE A. HEFELE KI	AMER _
his wife of Unit 14G; 2020 Li	nco)n E	Park West; Chicago; Cook County;	Illinois:
Not In Tenancy In Common, but	in Jy	INT TENANCY, with right of surviv	rorship
и	4	On I Cook A Su	ite of Illinois,
all interest in the following described real estate to wit:	e situated	in the County of SUOK, in the Sta	te or immois,
		4/2	
		960	en -
	SEE AT	TTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	73932
		74,	
NOTE: If allition	nal enana ia	required for legal - attach on separate	
	•	mum of 1/2" clear margin on all sides.	
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and	l by virtue o	of the Hornestead Exemption Laws of the Stree of Illi	nois.
Permanent Index Number(s): 14-33-208-0			
Property Address: <u>Unit 14G, 2020 Li</u>	rucotu i	Park West, Chicago, IL 60614	
Dated this 13th day of JUL	<u>.Y</u>	19 9b .	
Ling la	(Seal)	March to White Krane	(Seal)
LARRY A. KRAMER	– (Soal)	MICHELLE A. HEFELE KRAMER, who is signing solely to waive homestee	La Rd (Senl)
	- (Soal) .	rights.	- Count
	 		

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

COMPLIMENTS OF Chicago Title Insurance Company

\$27.50 SHC

ST.	ATE O	Gen FHLU Lhe	nok	عـ ا) NC .} •••. .} •••!* 1) [-] [-] 研究	CIA	L CO) -
_					11				_

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and LARRY A. KRAMER and MICHELLE A			nid, CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the same person 3 whose			the loregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged	lthat <u>t</u> he <u>y</u>	súgne	d, sealed and delivered the
instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the us	es and purposes therein	set forth, including th	e release and waiver of the
right of homestead.*	the .		0.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	13 = day o	July-	, 19 <u>96</u>
		~ C 0°	
My commission expires on MY COMMUSSION EXPIRES SEPT. 28, 198	19	Jan	Notary Public
IMPRESS SEAL HERE]c	OUNTY - ILLINOIS	S TRANSFER STAMP
* If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Re	elean & Waiver of Hon	nestrad Rights.	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: JAMES A. WOTAL, ATTORNEY	EXEMPT UNDE	R FROVISIONS OF	F PARAGRAPH TION 4,
510 NORTH PLUM GROVE ROAD	REAL ESTATE		,
PALATINE, IL 60067	DATE:	· •	th.
	Signature of Buyer	Selector Representat	A: Horney
This conveyance must contain the name and a and name and address of the person preparing	ddress of the Grantee fo the instrument: (55 II	.CS 5/3-5022)	
		C) /Sc
3657399			QUIT CLAIM DEED HAINOIS STATUTORY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

***UNIT 14G IN 2020 LINCOLN PARK WEST CONDONINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN KUHN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 31 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION AND IN JACOB REHM'S Subdivision of Certain Lots in Kuhn's subdivision aforesaid, together with CERTAIN PARTS OF VACATED ALLEYS ADJOINING CERTAIN OF SAID LOTS, ALL IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EMHIBIT D TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP OF 2020 LINCOLN PARK WEST CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 25750909 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. ***

004

(THIS TRANSFER IS EXEMPT FURSUANT TO SECTION OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT).

Aroperty of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate onder the laws of the State of Ullinois.

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold fiele to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as poerson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 13 Quey, 199 C Signature: Grantse or Application Michelle A. Hefele Kramer, his wife

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said this /3/E day of 1996.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 28, 1919

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor or for submequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

Aperder Form No. 2001

Property of County Clerk's Office